U5000113033

(Re	equestor's Name)	`				
(Address)						
(Address)						
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL.				
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



700274324527

EFFECTIVE DATE 624.15

06/29/15--01024--017 **125.00

15 JUN 29 AM 9: 54

SECRETARY OF STATE
JIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

JUL 0 7 2015

T SCHROEDER

COVER LETTER

	Division of Co				
SUBJECT		TS MOVEMENT STUDIO), LLC		
SOBJECT		Name of Li	mited Liability	Company	
The enclos	sed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) as	re submitted fo	or filing.	
Please retu	ırn all corresp	ondence concerning this m	atter to the fol	lowing:	
	TARA F	PERREAULT			
			Name of P	erson	-
	ROOTS	MOVEMENT STUDIO, I	LC		
	,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Firm/Com	pany	
	251 CEN	TER COURT			
			Addres	3	
	VENIC	E, FL 34285			
			City/State and	Zip Code	——————————————————————————————————————
	rootsmov	ement@hotmail.com			
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future am	ual report notificat	ion)
For further i	nformation co	oncerning this matter, pleas	e call:		
LORNA WITMER 610		698-1996			
			Area Code Daytime Telephone Number		
Enclosed i	s a check for	the following amount:			
\$125.00 F	iling Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified	Filing Fee & Copy copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

EFFECTIVE DATE 6-24-15

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:					
ROOTS MOVEMENT STUDIO, LLC					
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")					
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:					
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:				
251 CENTER COURT	251 CENTER COURT				
VENICE, FL 34285	VENICE, FL 34285				
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:					
Name					

7020 MUNCEY ROAD

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

NORTH PORT FL 34291

City State Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

15 JUN 29 BH 9: 51.

	Title:		Name and Address:	
	"AMBR" = Authorized M	ember		
	"MGR" = Manager		TADA DEDDE ALILT	
	<u>MGR</u>		TARA PERREAULT 7020 MUNCEY RD	
			NORTH PORT, FL 34291	
			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	<u>MGR</u>		LORNA WITMER	
			5150 BLISS RD	
			SARASOTA, FL 34233	

			•	
				
			 	
			 	
	(Use attachment if necessa	arv)		
	(,		
			JUNE 24, 2015	
		ite must be specific and	cannot be more than five bu	usiness days prior to or 90 days after
	of filing.)	14	untination and an english of	
	i the date inserted in this of ament's effective date on the			irements, this date will not be listed a
the doct	ament's cricetive date on th	e Department of State s	records.	
ARTIC	LE VI: Other provisions, if a	any.		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		······································		
	REQUIRED SIGNATUR	RE-		
		X 4		
	1000	1 MANA		
			an authorized representativ	e of a member. the execution of this document
	constitutes	s an affirmation under th	e penalties of perjury that the	facts stated herein are true.
	I am awar	e that any false informat	ion submitted in a document t	to the Department of State
	constitutes	s a third degree felony as	s provided for in s.817,155, F	.S.)

Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

Tara Perreault
Typed or printed name of signee

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)